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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) proposes to set up a 4000 MW power plant in the Sagar district of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the inspection of the site for the purpose was carried out in the recent past;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the power plant is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) & (b) : NTPC does not have any proposal to set up a 4000 MW power plant in the district of Sagar in Madhya Pradesh.

(c) & (d) : In order to set up a Super Thermal Power Project of about the capacity of 4000 MW in the Bundelkhand Region of Madhya Pradesh, NTPC in consultation with the State Government initially identified four sites, including a site at Bina in the district of Sagar, in the State. After making preliminary assessments of all the four sites in consultation with the State Government agencies, the site at Barethi in the district of Chattarpur in the Bundelkhand Region has been identified for setting up of the project.

(e) : This project is expected to be commissioned in the 12th Plan.
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